105
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
355A FOR 25mm NOMINAL INSULATION
355B FOR 40mm NOMINAL INSULATION
355C FOR 50mm NOMINAL INSULATION
INSULATION USE WITH FIG.361 USE WITH FIG.356 LOAD CAPACITY
PART No. PIPE SIZE A B C THICKNESS ROLLER SIZE ROLLER SIZE kgf kN
F355A-20 20 41 52 59 24 65 50-80 300 2.9
F355A-25 25 49 59 67 29 80 50-80 318 3.1
F355A-32 32 49 59 67 24 80 50-80 318 3.1
F355A-40 40 56 71 73 29 100 50-80 340 3.3
F355A-50 50 59 76 78 29 100 50-80 340 3.3
F355A-65 65 67 83 84 29 125 100-150 425 4.2
F355A-80 80 75 91 91 29 125 100-150 425 4.2
F355A-100 100 87 106 106 29 150 100-150 485 4.8
F355A-125 125 102 121 121 29 200 100-150 600 5.9
F355A-150 150 114 133 145 25 200 200-250 950 9.3
F355A-200 200 141 164 168 29 250 200-250 950 9.3
INSULATION USE WITH FIG.361 USE WITH FIG.356 LOAD CAPACITY
PART No. PIPE SIZE A B C THICKNESS ROLLER SIZE ROLLER SIZE kgf kN
F355C-20 20 70 85 89 51 125 50-80 340 3.3
F355C-25 25 73 89 92 54 125 50-80 340 3.3
F355C-32 32 78 94 97 49 125 50-80 340 3.3
F355C-40 40 87 105 108 59 150 100-150 485 4.8
F355C-50 50 92 110 110 54 150 100-150 485 4.8
F355C-65 65 98 116 117 59 150 100-150 485 4.8
F355C-80 80 100 119 121 52 200 100-150 600 5.9
F355C-100 100 113 132 140 52 200 200-250 950 9.3
F355C-125 125 127 146 154 52 200 200-250 950 9.3
F355C-150 150 141 165 168 52 250 200-250 950 9.3
F355C-200 200 167 195 197 52 300 200-250 1088 10.7
F355C-250 250 195 229 224 54 400 300-350 1800 17.7
F355C-300 300 221 230 252 54 450 400-500 2250 22.1
F355C-350 350 233 268 265 51 450 400-500 2250 22.1
F355C-400 400 259 302 291 51 500 400-500 2250 22.1
F355C-450 450 284 332 316 51 600 600 2800 27.5
F355C-500 500 310 357 241 51 600 600 2800 27.5
F355C-600 600 360 421 400 51 750 700 3400 33.3
INSULATION USE WITH FIG.361 USE WITH FIG.356 LOAD CAPACITY
PART No. PIPE SIZE A B C THICKNESS ROLLER SIZE ROLLER SIZE kgf kN
F355B-20 20 57 73 75 38 100 50-80 340 3.3
F355B-25 25 59 76 78 41 100 50-80 340 3.3
F355B-32 32 59 83 85 43 125 50-80 340 3.3
F355B-40 40 70 85 89 40 125 100-150 425 4.2
F355B-50 50 75 91 94 41 125 100-150 425 4.2
F355B-65 65 87 103 106 48 150 100-150 485 4.8
F355B-80 80 87 105 106 40 150 100-150 485 4.8
F355B-100 100 100 119 127 40 200 200-250 950 9.3
F355B-125 125 114 133 141 40 200 200-250 950 9.3
F355B-150 150 125 151 154 38 250 200-250 950 9.3
F355B-200 200 154 183 181 40 300 200-250 1088 10.7
F355B-250 250 183 219 211 41 350 300-350 1400 13.7
F355B-300 300 208 240 237 41 400 300-350 1800 17.7
F355B-350 350 221 256 252 38 450 400-500 2250 22.1
F355B-400 400 246 288 278 38 500 400-500 2250 22.1
F355B-450 450 271 319 303 38 600 600 2800 27.5
F355B-500 500 297 345 329 38 600 600 2800 27.5
F355B-600 600 348 405 387 38 750 750 3400 33.3
PIPE COVERING PROTECTION SADDLES
BA
Fig 361
CA
Fig 356
Material: Carbon Steel. Other materials available
106
355E FOR 80mm NOMINAL INSULATION
355F FOR 100mm NOMINAL INSULATION
INSULATION USE WITH FIG.361 USE WITH FIG.356 LOAD CAPACITY
PART No. PIPE SIZE A B C THICKNESS ROLLER SIZE ROLLER SIZE kgf kN
F355F-100 100 167 194 189 105 300 200-250 1088 10.7
F355F-125 125 181 218 225 108 350 300-350 1400 13.7
F355F-150 150 195 232 221 105 350 300-350 1400 13.7
F355F-200 200 221 256 252 106 450 400-500 2250 22.1
F355F-250 250 246 288 278 105 500 400-500 2250 22.1
F355F-300 300 271 313 303 105 500 400-500 2250 22.1
F355F-350 350 284 332 316 102 600 600 2800 27.5
F355F-400 400 310 357 641 102 600 600 2800 27.5
F355F-450 450 335 383 367 102 600 600 2800 27.5
F355F-500 500 360 418 400 102 750 750 3400 33.3
F355F-600 600 411 463 451 102 750 750 3400 33.3
INSULATION USE WITH FIG.361 USE WITH FIG.356 LOAD CAPACITY
PART No. PIPE SIZE A B C THICKNESS ROLLER SIZE ROLLER SIZE kgf kN
F355E-50 50 117 141 146 79 250 200-250 950 9.3
F355E-65 65 124 148 152 84 250 200-250 950 9.3
F355E-80 80 125 146 151 78 250 200-250 950 9.3
F355E-100 100 140 164 168 79 250 200-250 950 9.3
F355E-125 125 154 178 183 78 250 200-250 950 9.3
F355E-150 150 167 192 194 78 300 300-350 1350 13.2
F355E-200 200 194 230 222 79 350 300-350 1400 13.7
F355E-250 250 221 254 252 79 400 400-500 2250 22.1
F355E-300 300 246 281 278 79 450 400-500 2250 22.1
F355E-350 350 259 302 291 76 500 400-500 2250 22.1
F355E-400 400 284 332 316 76 600 600 2800 27.5
F355E-450 450 310 357 341 76 600 600 2800 27.5
F355E-500 500 335 392 375 76 750 750 3400 33.3
F355E-600 600 386 443 425 76 750 750 3400 33.3
355D FOR 65mm NOMINAL INSULATION
INSULATION USE WITH FIG.361 USE WITH FIG.356 LOAD CAPACITY
PART No. PIPE SIZE A B C THICKNESS ROLLER SIZE ROLLER SIZE kgf kN
F355D-40 40 100 119 119 73 200 100-150 600 5.9
F355D-50 50 105 124 124 67 200 100-150 600 5.9
F355D-65 65 110 133 133 73 200 100-150 600 5.9
F355D-80 80 117 141 141 65 200 100-150 600 5.9
F355D-100 100 125 149 154 65 250 200-250 950 9.3
F355D-125 125 140 164 168 65 250 200-250 950 9.3
F355D-150 150 154 184 186 65 300 200-250 1088 10.7
F355D-200 200 183 219 211 68 350 300-350 1400 13.7
F355D-250 250 208 241 237 67 400 300-350 1800 17.7
F355D-300 300 233 265 262 67 450 400-500 2250 22.1
F355D-350 350 246 295 284 64 500 400-500 2250 22.1
F355D-400 400 271 321 310 64 500 400-500 2250 22.1
F355D-450 450 297 351 335 64 600 600 2800 27.5
F355D-500 500 322 376 360 64 600 600 2800 27.5
F355D-600 600 373 437 419 64 750 750 3400 33.3
PIPE COVERING PROTECTION SADDLES
BA
Fig 361
CA
Fig 356
Material: Carbon Steel. Other materials available